

Table B3 - Equity Funds Raised Directly and Indirectly Through Hong Kong (HK\$ million)

表 B3 - 直接或間接透過香港股票市場籌集的資金 (以百萬港元計)

For the period 有關期間	Total <sup>^</sup> 總額	Initial Public Offer (IPO) 首次公開發售				Rights Issue 供股				Placing 配售				Others** 其他**			
		IPO Total 首次公開發售總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票	Rights Issue Total 供股總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票	Placing Total 配售總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票	Others Total 其他總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票
<b>Main Board 主板</b>																	
1997	247,577	81,654	32,038	39,395	10,221	16,512	0	2,176	14,336	78,174	1,047	27,966	49,161	71,238	0	11,448	59,790
1998	38,257	5,954	2,072	142	3,739	5,385	0	382	5,003	16,400	1,480	10,710	4,209	10,519	0	6,141	4,378
1999	148,120	15,558	4,264	1,986	9,308	8,067	0	1,086	6,981	69,318	0	18,615	50,703	55,178	0	33,491	21,687
2000	451,281	117,303	51,751	44,096	21,456	12,650	0	184	12,466	106,247	0	61,795	44,452	215,080	0	187,583	27,497
2001	58,593	21,599	5,571	12,060	3,968	3,937	0	773	3,164	11,611	497	2,541	8,572	21,447	0	3,707	17,740
2002	101,413	44,974	16,874	20,951	7,149	5,744	0	961	4,783	15,556	0	6,888	8,668	35,140	0	23,923	11,217
2003	209,116	57,066	46,253	2,962	7,851	2,777	0	67	2,710	16,301	592	694	15,015	132,971	0	1,169	131,802
2004	276,520	94,465	40,017	14,549	39,900	8,094	0	0	8,094	45,962	19,230	6,112	20,621	127,999	0	5,705	122,294
2005	298,660	164,985	137,185	1,037	26,763	10,432	0	238	10,194	62,258	21,493	298	40,466	60,985	0	20,816	40,169
2006	516,025	332,083	290,027	2,764	39,293	10,477	0	1,199	9,278	110,682	13,796	22,609	74,277	62,783	0	24,196	38,587
2007	571,078	290,443	74,773	49,592	166,078	29,752	3,115	5,451	21,186	152,922	7,837	30,897	114,188	97,961	0	29,034	68,927
2008	418,187	65,760	29,488	0	36,271	47,605	0	6,394	41,211	54,234	4,608	7,632	41,993	250,589	11	209,774	40,804
2009	637,734	247,871	114,176	8,016	125,679	177,316	0	13,857	163,459	140,590	7,551	33,691	99,347	71,957	0	22,445	49,512
2010	845,486	448,828	138,456	6,291	304,081	181,862	125,072	3,839	52,951	132,958	11,964	22,547	98,447	81,838	15,385	22,738	43,715
2011	482,834	258,456	51,901	5,903	200,652	63,849	11,847	9,748	42,254	62,987	25,439	5,061	32,486	97,542	0	40,066	57,476
2012	300,231	88,916	63,823	1,956	23,137	29,578	1,271	7,716	20,591	134,634	58,577	24,021	52,035	47,102	0	6,321	40,781
2013	369,822	165,776	89,699	3,179	72,898	30,831	10,197	1,826	18,808	98,005	35,726	22,366	39,913	75,210	0	38,947	36,263
2014	929,399	230,357	119,598	8,187	102,572	78,623	2,833	12,689	63,100	295,467	71,007	66,805	157,655	324,953	0	277,215	47,738
2015	1,086,993	258,587	207,690	3,654	47,243	116,507	240	15,938	100,329	424,139	99,736	107,209	217,194	287,761	17,181	17,969	252,611
2016	471,172	190,725	130,808	25,757	34,160	53,768	0	13,481	40,287	147,104	19,796	10,705	116,603	79,575	0	32,624	46,951
2017	567,401	122,598	61,467	0	61,131	56,480	0	25,039	31,440	335,318	39,508	96,186	199,624	53,006	0	4,352	48,653
2018	530,789	281,436	107,795	156	173,486	32,193	198	20,381	11,614	137,504	41,783	22,905	72,817	79,655	5,680	6,257	67,719
2017																	
Q4 第4季	261,806	39,357	5,415	0	33,942	16,912	0	12,834	4,078	193,293	31,181	95,420	66,692	12,244	0	442	11,802
2018																	
Q1 第1季	118,046	22,173	10,943	156	11,075	8,682	0	6,671	2,011	65,874	20,930	8,180	36,763	21,317	0	2,387	18,930
Q2 第2季	67,606	26,033	8,808	0	17,225	554	0	0	554	25,557	3,684	8,764	13,109	15,462	5,680	3,045	6,737
Q3 第3季	251,760	190,338	71,338	0	119,000	22,294	0	13,525	8,769	16,352	7,431	2,834	6,088	22,775	0	639	22,136
Q4 第4季	93,376	42,892	16,706	0	26,186	662	198	184	280	29,721	9,737	3,127	16,857	20,102	0	187	19,915

For the period 有關期間	Total <sup>^</sup> 總額	Initial Public Offer (IPO) 首次公開發售				Rights Issue 供股				Placing 配售				Others** 其他**			
		IPO Total 首次公開發售總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票	Rights Issue Total 供股總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票	Placing Total 配售總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票	Others Total 其他總額	H-shares* H股*	Red chips* 紅籌*	Other equities 其他股票
<b>GEM 創業板</b>																	
1999	1,583	1,583	0	404	1,179	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2000	16,056	14,815	644	0	14,171	0	0	0	0	509	0	0	509	732	0	0	732
2001	5,836	4,116	764	0	3,352	154	0	0	154	274	0	0	274	1,292	0	0	1,292
2002	9,100	7,011	1,060	0	5,951	155	0	0	155	1,217	113	0	1,104	718	0	0	718
2003	4,644	2,075	1,218	0	857	349	0	0	349	1,512	204	0	1,308	708	0	0.7	707
2004	5,280	2,694	694	92	1,909	197	0	0	197	1,651	459	0	1,191	738	0	0	738
2005	3,046	665	175	0	490	75	0	0	75	1,646	273	19	1,355	659	0	21	639
2006	8,513	1,769	1,769	0	0	2,225	0	0	2,225	3,164	594	0	2,569	1,355	0	7	1,349
2007	19,767	1,994	0	0	1,994	2,102	83	0	2,020	10,910	1,317	708	8,885	4,761	0	342	4,419
2008	9,060	217	177	0	40	315	0	0	315	3,729	1,771	125	1,833	4,799	0	95	4,704
2009	4,384	356	0	0	356	675	101	0	574	2,535	122	0	2,413	818	0	0	818
2010	13,235	649	0	0	649	1,439	0	0	1,439	7,652	639	0	7,013	3,495	0	0	3,495
2011	7,556	1,334	0	0	1,334	1,345	0	0	1,345	2,945	0	86	2,859	1,932	0	0	1,932
2012	5,130	1,126	0	0	1,126	1,053	0	0	1,053	1,833	0	54	1,780	1,117	0	0	1,117
2013	9,041	3,183	0	699	2,484	624	0	0	624	3,483	241	0	3,242	1,750	0	139	1,611
2014	13,317	2,160	0	0	2,160	3,466	0	0	3,466	4,920	0	301	4,619	2,771	0	224	2,547
2015	21,997	2,741	78	0	2,663	5,114	0	0	5,114	12,226	239	65	11,921	1,916	16	96	1,804
2016	18,882	4,591	0	0	4,591	3,495	0	0	3,495	6,977	190	97	6,690	3,819	13	0	3,806
2017	13,984	5,938	319	0	5,620	2,454	0	115	2,339	4,011	158	0	3,853	1,581	160	0	1,421
2018	10,918	5,061	0	0	5,061	308	0	0	308	2,642	72	0	2,569	2,908	0	0	2,908
2017																	
Q4 第4季	3,019	1,606	0	0	1,606	382	0	0	382	801	19	0	782	231	0	0	231
2018																	
Q1 第1季	2,831	2,237	0	0	2,237	59	0	0	59	404	50	0	354	130	0	0	130
Q2 第2季	4,209	1,172	0	0	1,172	248	0	0	248	600	0	0	600	2,188	0	0	2,188
Q3 第3季	2,990	1,172	0	0	1,172	0	0	0	0	1,393	0	0	1,393	425	0	0	425
Q4 第4季	889	480	0	0	480	0	0	0	0	245	22	0	222	164	0	0	164

<sup>^</sup> Figures exclude funds raised by REITs, which are classified as Unit Trusts

\* See definitions and source in Table B2

\*\*Including warrants exercised, consideration issue and share option scheme

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding

<sup>^</sup> 數字不包括房地產投資信託基金所籌集的資金，因其被歸納為信託基金一類

\*有關定義及資料來源請參考表 B2

\*\*包括行使認股權證、代價發行及股份認購權計劃

由於以四捨五入的方法計算，上述數字的總和未必等於總額